## 504001592 09/12/2016

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4048248

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
REGENTEC LTD.			04/25/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	LOCATE THERAPEUTICS LIMITED			
Street Address:	MEDICITY, THANE ROAD, BEESTON			
City:	NOTTINGHAM			
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	NG906E	NG906BH		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 12117683		
Property Type		Number		
	1			
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	12117683		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to provided;	12117683 the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided; F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & S/	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided, f	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & S/ 525 B STREET	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided; F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & S/ 525 B STREET SUITE 2200	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided, f 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & S/ 525 B STREET SUITE 2200 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided, f 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & S/ 525 B STREET SUITE 2200 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 113046-003US2	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	DATA be sent to provided, f 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & S/ 525 B STREET SUITE 2200 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 113046-003US2 GLORIA MIMI CHOI	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided, f 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & S/ 525 B STREET SUITE 2200 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 113046-003US2	t via US Mail.	



### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 4202562

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

### REGENTEC LTD.

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

# LOCATE THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 25th April 2014





PATENT REEL: 040001 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 09/12/2016